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|1 qio Ato TTAAIR : FIT HrA4[q
AT qEFA A FI K F AT (o w0
HEH 9 41 & fq7 qo Fro Txo
#ro F1 g7 wiza T AT 3 ?

SHRI ANIL K. CHANDA: Sir, it hardly arises out of this question. Some of the grievances of the residents referred to works which are within the competence of the New Delhi Municipal Committee, and those matters have been referred to the Municipal
Committee.

wt qto qTo wwAlwW : 7 faedr #
9% @ | 39 fAw owrr A G5 %
FATT | FTT AT 47 & Fr w3
1T FT 48 A9 & 6 I7 F wgrr Fardy
F qaT qrFd 7 731 @3 57 wdT A
AT FATC FI IF T TTo o THo
Hro FT AT & 7

SHRI ANIL K. CHANDA: What has that got to do with this question? This is with regard to grievances of the residents of Government localities in respect of lack of certain amenities. It has nothing to do with statues of leaders.

ot qio qTo VAN : 7T FIFHIT
T 48 H997 Udo Fo UHo Hlo &Y weg g 7

SHrRI ANIL K. CHANDA: Sir, question
No. 29 is postponed.

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: You have to ask supplementaries on Question No. 30. The Minister has already answered Question No.
30. If you have any supplementaries on that, you can put them.

SHRI ANIL K. CHANDA: Sir, shall I repeat the answer?

MRr. DEPUTY
necessary.

CHAIRMAN:  Not
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=t qlo ATo TEHAWK : 3o 7 ATt
F A wATH 4G @1 F | 40 A
qAT A FU FC F AT F FABAT gatfaoe ¥ 5359 fpaq & 9 feaa aaeq I faa 4 7 a4 4g qm a9
2 fr faeat 3 @Y aga &7 s 947
& AT T AT TF A A1 7 vn wAfTI
T E? sragamaragd feaar @t
w1 Wz § a7 weaq fear o fr oz
706 A1 FAEF AT § WL WAl O
AT R E QATE @ A g 7

SHRI ANIL K. CHANDA: There are so many questions. I do not know the number of members of the Welfare Association, and this question refers to . . .

MR. DEPUTY CHAIRMAN: This is about the visit of the Minister to a particular colony.
So it does not arise out of it.

*31. [The questioner (Shri Dahya-bhai V.
Patel) was absent. For answer, vide col. 62 infra.]

ANTI-INDIAN CAMPAIGN BY PAKISTAN

*32. SHRI JUGAL KISHORE: Will the PRIME MINISTER b, pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that Pakistan Government has been trying to press other Muslim countries to join the anti-Indian campaign on the issue of the recent riots in Uttar Pradesh; and

(b) if so, what steps Government are taking to counteract the propaganda of Pakistan?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER oF EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRIMATI LAKSHMI MENON): (a)
Yes, Sir. We are aware that the Pakistan Ministry of External Affairs has handed over a note to the Representatives of certain foreign countries accredited in Karachi which contains tendentious reports of the recent disturbances in Uttar Pradesh.
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(b) We have communicated the factual material on these occurences to all our Missions abroad. Attempts made by Pakistan to vilify India in the eyes of the Governments of these countries, with which we have friendly relations, are being counteracted.

SHHI JUGAL KISHORE: May I know what countries are approached by Pakistan in this connection, and what is the attitude of those countries?

SHRI JAWAHARLAL NEHRU: How are we to know how many countries Pakistan approached? It is for them; and we cannot get a list of countries with which Pakistan has dealt with in this matter.

SHRI JASWANT SINGH: Have we objected to Pakistan in regard to their activities of this kind?

SHRI JAWAHARLAL NEHRU: I am not quite sure, but I believe we did draw their attention to this matter.

MIGRATION OF TIBETANS TO INDIA

*33. SHRI JUGAL KISHORE: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state the number of Tibetans who are at present residing in India and the places where they are residing?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER op EXTERNAL
AFFAIRS (SHRIMATI LAKSHMI MENON ): We do not have up-to-date information regarding the number of Tibetans who are at present residing i, India. As regards Tibstan Refugees in India their total number at present is 32,296. A statement is placed on the Table of the House showing their disposition.

STATEMENT

N.EF.A,
1. Bhalukpung Camp 2.854
2, Kaming Frontier Division v : : 126
2. Subanshn Frontier Division . . 348
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4. Siang Frontier Division . .
5. Working on Road construction .
West Bengal
1. Buxa Camp.
2. Darjeeling District
Sikkim
1. Between Mangan and
Toong . : .
2. Lachen
3. Gnathang
4. Rangpo Lake .
5. Lachung
6. Chung-Thang .
7 12th Mile and 15th Mile
8. Munshithang .
9. Jemu
10. Gangtok
11, North Sikkim
Uttar Pradesh
1.

5]

3.
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Sandio Camp (Pithorgarh) . . .

Gairsen Camp (Chamolj) .

Bugkhal Camp (I"auri)

Himachal Pradesh

Mahasu District
Chamba District
Mandi District
Sirmur District
Kinnaur District

Punjab State

Dalhousie Camp
Simla District
Kangra District

Lahaul and Spiti

52

1,791

2,050

7,169

1,405
5,371

6,776

2,287
159
18
15
192
15
26
44
299
575
114

3,744

800
78
143

1,021

1,144
848
63

-
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930
152
s1.1.
2,883

4,983

